
ACSA Region 12 Charter Presidents 
and districts by charter 

2025-2026 

 
Region Name/Code President 

Districts Covered 
(inc. charter schools/academies  

under these districts) 

Region 12 Executive Board 
Dr. Cherina Betters 

Cherina.Betters@sbcss.net 
[All charters in Region 12] 

Chino Association of Management 
Personnel 

CHAMP/R12-01 

Dr. Annette Hatch 
annette_hatch@chino.k12.ca.us 

Chino Valley USD 

San Bernardino School Managers 
SBSM/R12-02 

Persida Torres 
persida.torres@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

San Bernardino City USD 

Redlands Administrative Professionals 
Association 

RAPA/R12-03 

 
Jennie Dyerly 

jennie_dyerly@redlands.k12.ca.us 
 

Redlands USD 

Association of West End School 
Administrators 
AWESA/R12-04 

Karen Aristizabal 
karen.aristizabal@omsd.net 

Upland USD 
Ontario-Montclair 

SD 
Etiwanda SD 
Mt. Baldy JSD 

Alta Loma SD 
Cucamonga SD 

Central SD 

Mountain-Desert Managers Association 
MDMA/R12-05 

LaDay Smith 
laday_smith@orogrande.org 

Victor Valley UHSD 
Adelanto SD 

Rim of the World 
USD 

Victor ESD 
Apple Valley USD 

Mt. View SD 
Oro Grande SD 
Helendale SD 

Lucerne Valley 
USD 

Bear Valley USD 
Snowline JUSD 

High Desert Management Association 
HDMA/R12-06 

inactive 
Barstow USD 

Silver Valley USD 
Trona JUSD 

Needles USD 
Baker Valley USD 

Management Association of Colton 
MAC/R12-08 

Yvette Roman 
yvette_roman@cjusd.net 

Colton JUSD 

Fontana Management Association 
FMA/R12-09 

Edward Ponce 
edwardp@fusd.net 

Fontana USD 

Rialto School Managers Association 
RSMA/R12-10 

Monte Stewart 
mstewart@rialtousd.org 

Rialto USD 

Yucaipa Management Team 
YMT/R12-15 

Frank Tucci 
franktucci@yahoo.com 

Yucaipa-Calimesa JUSD 
Morongo USD 

San Bernardino Association of Leaders 
for School Administration 

SALSA/R12-16 

Yvonne Molles 
yvonne.molles@sbcss.net 

San Bernardino County 
Superintendent of Schools Offices 

Retired Educational Managers 
REM/R12-18 

Raquel Posadas-Gonzalez 
rqlposdasgonz59@gmail.com 

Region-wide 

Student/Associate Charter 
SAC/R12-21 

inactive 
 

Region-wide 
 

Chaffey Administrative Leadership 
Association 

CALA/R12-22 

Dr. George Matamala 
george.matamala@cjuhsd.net 

Chaffey JUHSD 
 

Association of Hesperia Administrators 
AHA!/R12-23 

inactive  Hesperia USD 

 

 


